

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5933/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2009 in WP No. 15419/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M/S A.P.POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.CIVIL LIBERTIES COMMITTEE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/05/2009 This appln./Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.S.U.K.Sagar, Adv.  
Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr.Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.  
Mr.Tarun Satija, Adv.  
For M/s.Lawyers' Knit & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)/  
applicant(s) Mr.Rajinder Sachar, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Shomona Khanna, Adv.  
Mr.Jawahar Raja, Adv.  
Mr.Mayur Suresh, Adv.  
Mr.P.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice on the application returnable on 13.07.2009.

Reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master