

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5933/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2009 in WP No. 15419/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S A.P.POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.CIVIL LIBERTIES COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) NO.15549/2009
(With office report)

Date: 13/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Sachar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shaomona Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Jawahar Raja, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Suresh, Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. D. Bharti Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Trideep Pais, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra, Adv.

Mr. Bojja Tarakam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
Mrs. G. Madhavi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents seek modification of the Order passed by this Court on 4.3.2009. Learned counsel for the State seeks and granted one week time for filing counter affidavit. One week thereafter granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. List these matters on 31.8.2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master