

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A S H O K M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18910-18915
of 2009

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

A.P.CIVIL LIBERTIES COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate, who has filed vakalatnama for Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 18910/2009 submits that he is appearing for the common Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) Nos. 18912, 18913 and 18914 of 2009 also. Counsel seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted.

.....Contd.2

ITEM No. 104

- 2 -

Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5 to 7 and 10 in SLP(C) No. 18910/2009, Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 to 7 in SLP(C) No. 18911/2009, Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 in SLP(C) No. 18912/2009, Respondent No.5 in SLP(C) NO. 18913/2009, Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 in SLP(C) Nos. 18914/2009 and Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5 & 6 in SLP(C) No. 18915/2009 have been served, but there is no appearance for them.

Issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos. 4, 8 and 9 in
SLP(C) No. 18910/2009, Respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.
18912/2009, Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and 6 in SLP(C) No.
18913/2009, Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 in SLP(C) No. 18914/2009
and Respondent Nos. 1, 4, 7 and 8 in SLP(C) no. 18915/2009.

List the matters on 18.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps