

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18910-18915
of 2009

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.CIVIL LIBERTIES COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shomana Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to comply
with the Office Report regarding non-filing of process
fee and spare copies in respect of unserved Respondents
and also furnish the correct and latest address of
Respondent No.8 in SLP(C) No. 18910/2009, Respondent
Nos. 1 to 5 in SLP(C) No. 18915/2009 within two weeks,
failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble
Judge-in-Chambers for non-prosecution. In case of

..2/-

ITEM NO. 107 - 2 -

compliance, await service of notice on them.
Respondents, who have appeared, may file their counter
affidavits, if any, within four weeks, as a last
chance.

List the matters on 27.01.2010.

(Ashok Menon)

