

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18910-18915/2009  
(From the judgment and order dated 06/02/2009 in WP No.26358/1999, WP  
No.7906/2000, WP No.14475/2002, WP No.440/2003, WP No.15419/2006, WP  
No.857/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, ANDHRA PRADESH AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.CIVIL LIBERTIES COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.(NP)

For Impleader (s)

in IA Nos. 106 Ms. Vanita Mehta, Adv.,  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shomona Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This matter has come up today for default on the part of  
the petitioners for not taking various steps in the Special  
Leave Petitions.

No one has appeared on behalf of the petitioners today.

It appears that as far back as 13th August, 2009, the Court had issued  
notice and granted interim stay of the directions given by the High Court.  
Since the petitioners have not been taking steps to remove the defaults, I  
direct that the Special Leave Petitions now be listed before the Court with  
the report that the petitioners have not been taking steps as pointed out in  
the office report of the Registry.  
List this matter before the appropriate bench hearing the Special Leave  
Petitions in the week commencing October, 2012.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER