

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18910-18915/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2009 in WP No.26358/1999,WP No.7906/2000,WP No.14475/2002,WP No.440/2003,WP No.15419/2006,WP No.857/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.CIVIL LIBERTIES COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Mayur R.Shah,Adv.
Ms. Savita Devi,Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Hrangkhawl,Adv.
Mr. M. Balasudu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Ms. Shomona Khanna,Adv.
Mr. Jawahar Raja,Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Paras Kuhad,ASG
Ms. Devyani Ashra,Adv.
Ms. Priya Hingorani,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prashad,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant T. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment (I.A.1-6/2012) of Union of

India as respondent is allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Some of the respondents remain unserved. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps to serve the unserved respondents within two weeks.

It is open to the opposite party to file the counter affidavit, if so advised. A copy of the counter affidavit be served to the learned counsel for the petitioner in advance.

List and tag with with SLP(C)No.5933 of 2009.

The matter be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India to list the matters before the appropriate Bench.

| (O.P. SHARMA)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|