

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5933/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 6.2.2009 in WP No.15419 of 2006 of the
High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad)

M/S A.P.POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.CIVIL LIBERTIES COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15549 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18910-18915 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/01/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. A.Ramesh,Adv.

Ms. G.Madhavi,Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh,Sr.Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr.Nain,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. Shomona Khanna,Adv.

Mr. Jawahar Raja,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kumar,Adv.

Mr. P.Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Rajinder Sachar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

Ms. Mamta Saxena,Adv.

Ms. Bushra Parveen,Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Pragyan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Heshu Kayina,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 5th March, 2013 at the top of the list.

In the meanwhile, counsel for the petitioners are directed to take effective steps to serve on unserved respondents.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

Union of India is also permitted to file counter affidavit.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master