

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5933/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 6.2.2009 in WP No.15419 of 2006 of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad)

M/S A.P.POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.CIVIL LIBERTIES COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15549 of 2009

(With office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 18910-18915 of 2009

(With appln.for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/03/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Allanki Ramesh,Adv.
Mr. P. Chandrachud, Adv.
Mr. Y. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bala Ravindhra Nath, Adv.
Mr. Dassharath, Adv.
Ms. G.Madhavi,Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr.Nain,Adv.

...2/-

:2:

Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Ms. Shomona Khanna,Adv.
Mr. Jawahar Raja,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Pragyan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Heshu Kayina,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 12th March, 2013 after part heard.

The Union of India is permitted to file counter affidavit
and serve copy of the same on all other parties.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master