

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5933/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2009 in WP No.15419/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S A.P.POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.CIVIL LIBERTIES COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and prayer for interim relief
and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15549 of 2009

(With office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 18910-18915 of 2009

(With appln. for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 18/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

SLP 15549 Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mr. Allanki Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. D. Geetha, Adv.
Mr. Y. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. for
Ms. G.Madhavi, Adv.

SLP 18910-15 Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv. for
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar , Adv

Mr. Naveen R. Nath , Adv

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar , Adv

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this group of matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the 3rd week of November, 2013 i.e. November 19, 2013.

Parties are permitted to complete their pleadings by the end of October, 2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|