

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 5933/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/02/2009 in  
WP No. 15419/2006 passed by the High Court Of A.p At Hyderabad)

M/S A.P.POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.CIVIL LIBERTIES COMMITTEE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and impleadment and  
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15549/2009  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 18910-18915/2009  
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 16/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Ms. G. Madhavi, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG  
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

UOI

Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2014.10.16

17:13:42 IST

Reason:

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

...2/-

2

State of A.P.

Mr. L.Nageswar Rao, ASG  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.State of  
TelenganaMr. P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Sumanh Nookala, Adv.  
For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law AssociatesMs. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Jawahar Raja, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on 29th October, 2014.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar