

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5933/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/02/2009 in WP No. 15419/2006 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

M/S A.P.POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.CIVIL LIBERTIES COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay, impleadment and interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.15549/2009

(Office Report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.18910-18915/2009

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & AMP Co.

Ms. G. Madhavi, AOR
Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Shyed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.V. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Ms. Shomona Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in-part.

Put up for further hearing on 22nd April, 2016.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master