

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 5933/2009  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 06-02-2009  
IN WP NO. 15419/2006 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M/S A.P.POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION  
REP. BY ITS GENERAL SECRETARY  
MR. K.V. RAM NARASIMHA REDDY

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

A.P.CIVIL LIBERTIES COMMITTEE REP.  
BY ITS PRESIDENT MR. S. SUBHASH CHANDRA BOSE  
S/O S. VENKATA KRISH  
(FOR APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT FILED BY M/S. VENKAT PALWAI LAW  
ASSOCIATES ON IA 2/2014)

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15549/2009 (XII-A) [ITEM NO.105.1]  
SLP(C) NO. 18910-18915/2009 (XII-A) [ITEM NO.105.2]  
(FOR APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT FILED BY MR. P.V. YOGESHWARAN,  
ADVOCATE ON IA .... /2010 FOR APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT FILED BY  
M/S. VENKAT PALWAI LAW ASSOCIATES ON IA 7-12/2014)

Date : 04-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For parties : Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Akansha Mehra, Adv.  
for M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. S. Satyam Reddy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpi Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. G. Madhavi, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.  
for M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

Mr. Jawahar Raja, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 in Special leave Petition (Civil) No.5933 of 2009 and 18910-18915 of 2009 seeks discharge from the case. It is ordered accordingly.

The said fact be brought to the notice of the respondent No.1 in Special leave Petition (Civil) No.5933 of 2009 and 18910-18915 of 2009 forthwith to enable the said respondent to make necessary arrangement for its representation before the Court.

List the matters after four weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ANAND PRAKASH]

BRANCH OFFICER